
                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
                   Hosted by Port Washington High School
                                10/10/2019
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    44  Slinger                                     (16:57.6  84:47.6 1:53.8)
==========================================================
  1      1  Cael Grotenhuis         11   15:42.8
  2      6  Bryce Brennan           12   17:03.9
  3      9  Will MacCudden          11   17:11.0
  4     10  Tyler Ott               12   17:13.3
  5     18  Jonah Jagielski         11   17:36.6
  6   ( 40) Nolan Baumhardt         11   18:09.2
  7   ( 53) Braeden Krueger         11   18:18.8

  2.    53  Brookfield East                             (17:17.3  86:26.4 0:36.0)
==========================================================
  1      5  Logan Bell              11   16:59.5
  2      7  Trent Curry             11   17:09.4
  3      8  Mark Browne             12   17:09.5
  4     16  Ian Szablewski          11   17:32.5
  5     17  Joseph Hemmer           11   17:35.5
  6   ( 30) Miles Struebing         12   17:57.1
  7   ( 46) Blake Pliskie           11   18:15.9

  3.   103  West Bend West                              (17:37.8  88:09.0 0:40.3)
==========================================================
  1     13  Kevin Lemens            12   17:19.7
  2     15  Joe Prasch              10   17:28.9
  3     19  Nic Lemanski            11   17:37.7
  4     22  Grant Peterson          11   17:42.7
  5     34  Sam Schreiber           10   18:00.0
  6   ( 65) Eli Eichner             12   18:31.4

  4.   128  Appleton East                               (17:42.1  88:30.4 1:24.8)
==========================================================
  1      4  Ryan Mares              12   16:55.6
  2     14  Adam Kohler             12   17:27.8
  3     27  Jacob Unser             12   17:52.5
  4     28  Travis Fetting          12   17:54.1
  5     55  Heath Piaskowski        12   18:20.4
  6   ( 66) Reese Meyer             11   18:36.9
  7   ( 71) Forrest Drews           10   18:42.7

  5.   188  West Bend East                              (18:05.6  90:27.8 0:18.7)
==========================================================
  1     31  Brandon Mies            12   17:58.3
  2     32  Tripp White             12   17:58.8
  3     36  Alexander Rubio         12   18:02.9
  4     41  Thomas Conklin          10   18:10.8
  5     48  Daniel Voigt            12   18:17.0
  6   ( 49) Aidan Schmidt           12   18:17.1
  7   ( 84) Max Biersack            10   18:50.8

  6.   188  Hartford Union                              (17:57.5  89:47.1 1:04.3)
==========================================================
  1     11  Cael Schoemann          10   17:14.6
  2     21  Nate Weis               12   17:38.0
  3     50  Adam Weyer              9    18:17.5
  4     52  Stellan Larsson         10   18:18.1
  5     54  Alek Peszel             12   18:18.9
  6   ( 58) Jacob Mularski          10   18:21.3
  7   ( 82) Harsh Patel             9    18:47.9

  7.   218  Port Washington                             (18:07.2  90:35.9 1:23.8)



==========================================================
  1     12  Ben Pasten              12   17:19.0
  2     29  Mason Raasch            10   17:57.1
  3     45  Austin Rinke            10   18:13.5
  4     60  Gabe Pasten             10   18:23.5
  5     72  Nate Meeks              10   18:42.8
  6   ( 87) Michael Wegner          12   19:01.7
  7   (122) Tanner Stacey           9    20:54.3

  8.   239  Whitefish Bay                               (18:14.9  91:14.5 1:08.1)
==========================================================
  1     26  Carl Youel              12   17:48.4
  2     33  Thomas Gonzales         12   17:59.7
  3     44  Jack Lavelle            10   18:12.3
  4     51  Owen Bostwick           10   18:17.6
  5     85  Nicholas Hall           9    18:56.5

  9.   244  Ozaukee                                     (18:15.7  91:18.2 1:05.3)
==========================================================
  1     20  Hayden Rice             12   17:37.9
  2     39  Sam Schubert            11   18:04.6
  3     42  Calvin McKee            10   18:11.3
  4     70  Matt Baldwin            11   18:41.2
  5     73  Tyler Mueller           10   18:43.2
  6   (126) Riley Borchardt         9    22:40.4

 10.   280  Fond Du Lac                                 (18:21.1  91:45.4 1:03.3)
==========================================================
  1     24  Henry Hughes            12   17:45.3
  2     38  Nikolas Golke           10   18:03.5
  3     59  Zack Gietzel            10   18:22.7
  4     76  Kevin Zheng             10   18:45.3
  5     83  Tyler Vang              10   18:48.6
  6   (111) James Murphy            9    19:48.3

 11.   292  Neenah                                      (18:21.2  91:45.7 2:15.6)
==========================================================
  1      3  Austin Henderson        10   16:49.9
  2     35  Joshua Ryan             10   18:02.2
  3     75  Hank Larsen             11   18:43.9
  4     89  Gavin Llewellyn         12   19:04.2
  5     90  Jack Dorner             9    19:05.5
  6   ( 97) Jacob Yach              11   19:15.0
  7   (113) Tyler Backes            11   20:00.1

 12.   311  Cedar Grove-Belgium                         (18:29.8  92:28.6 1:14.2)
==========================================================
  1     25  Ben Fleuchaus           12   17:48.0
  2     57  Logan Ketterhagen       11   18:21.2
  3     64  Mason Hoopman           9    18:30.9
  4     77  Alex Nett               10   18:46.3
  5     88  Cole Ketterhagen        10   19:02.2
  6   ( 93) Jac Gasser              12   19:10.8

 13.   362  Wauwatosa West                              (18:48.8  94:03.7 1:54.8)
==========================================================
  1     23  Miles Coppage           10   17:45.3
  2     61  Adam Justin             12   18:27.1
  3     67  Jude Whale              10   18:39.1
  4    103  Jalen Battles           11   19:32.1
  5    108  Jared Weber             11   19:40.1

 14.   371  Sheboygan South                             (18:55.0  94:35.0 1:53.0)
==========================================================
  1     43  Cale Renzelman          12   18:12.1
  2     47  Alex Kaffine            10   18:16.9



  3     62  Jacob Hopfensperge      12   18:27.8
  4    105  Aiden Brotz             12   19:33.1
  5    114  Tyler Weser             9    20:05.1
  6   (118) Sam Scharenbroch        12   20:31.5
  7   (123) Joseph Trevino          9    20:57.2

 15.   384  Plymouth                                    (18:48.3  94:01.5 1:09.4)
==========================================================
  1     37  Jacob Gruttner          10   18:03.5
  2     78  Ryan Kraus              11   18:46.7
  3     80  Carter Selk             9    18:47.0
  4     94  Eddie McConnaha         11   19:11.4
  5     95  Andrew Steinhardt       12   19:12.9
  6   ( 96) Jack Gentine            11   19:13.2
  7   (100) Gaven Goelzer           11   19:25.7

 16.   416  Beaver Dam                                  (19:01.6  95:07.8 3:54.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Gavin Czarnecki         11   16:31.3
  2     81  Peter Kremsreier        11   18:47.4
  3    107  Luke Eberle             10   19:37.3
  4    110  Marshall Kuhl           10   19:46.5
  5    116  Eli Titus               9    20:25.3
  6   (120) Isaiah Gremminger       11   20:38.1
  7   (121) Jonathan Thornton       10   20:44.6

 17.   427  Cedarburg                                   (19:00.2  95:00.7 0:57.6)
==========================================================
  1     63  Matthew Meuler          12   18:30.2
  2     79  Isaac Holton            9    18:46.9
  3     86  Andrew Langholz         12   18:57.1
  4     98  Jacob Sanem             11   19:18.7
  5    101  Brady Lewis             9    19:27.8
  6   (115) Sam Meehan              12   20:07.5

 18.   453  Sheboygan North                             (19:10.7  95:53.4 1:11.2)
==========================================================
  1     56  Thaddeus Zenk           10   18:21.0
  2     92  TRENT STUEFEN           11   19:09.1
  3     99  Eric Ruehborn           10   19:22.3
  4    102  ELLIOT OPEL             11   19:28.8
  5    104  BEN CROUSE              11   19:32.2
  6   (106) GABRIEL LEISTEKOW       12   19:36.7
  7   (109) DAVIS OPEL              12   19:43.0

 19.   472  Dominican                                   (19:58.7  99:53.3 4:17.5)
==========================================================
  1     68  Aidan Phillips          11   18:40.0
  2     69  Josh Lesac              11   18:40.9
  3     91  Myles Melloch           10   19:07.0
  4    117  Joe Parlier             10   20:27.9
  5    127  Morris Steinberg        9    22:57.5
  6   (128) William Bonifas         9    24:35.3
  7   (129) Jesper Hjertstedt       9    24:49.4

 20.   554  Cudahy/St. Francis                          (20:22.6  101:52.8 2:35.3)
==========================================================
  1     74  Jacob Christjohn        9    18:43.6
  2    112  Nathan Hall             11   19:59.1
  3    119  Jaycee Deluna           12   20:33.4
  4    124  Seth Lipor              12   21:17.8
  5    125  Jordan Wall             11   21:18.9
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                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
                   Hosted by Port Washington High School
                                10/10/2019
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Cael Grotenhuis    11   Slinger                        15:42.8  5:04 
    2    2 Gavin Czarnecki    11   Beaver Dam                     16:31.3  5:20 
    3    3 Austin Henderson   10   Neenah                         16:49.9  5:26 
    4    4 Ryan Mares         12   Appleton East                  16:55.6  5:27 
    5    5 Logan Bell         11   Brookfield East                16:59.5  5:29 
    6    6 Bryce Brennan      12   Slinger                        17:03.9  5:30 
    7    7 Trent Curry        11   Brookfield East                17:09.4  5:32 
    8    8 Mark Browne        12   Brookfield East                17:09.5  5:32 
    9    9 Will MacCudden     11   Slinger                        17:11.0  5:32 
   10   10 Tyler Ott          12   Slinger                        17:13.3  5:33 
   11   11 Cael Schoemann     10   Hartford Union                 17:14.6  5:33 
   12   12 Ben Pasten         12   Port Washington                17:19.0  5:35 
   13   13 Kevin Lemens       12   West Bend West                 17:19.7  5:35 
   14   14 Adam Kohler        12   Appleton East                  17:27.8  5:38 
   15   15 Joe Prasch         10   West Bend West                 17:28.9  5:38 
   16   16 Ian Szablewski     11   Brookfield East                17:32.5  5:39 
   17   17 Joseph Hemmer      11   Brookfield East                17:35.5  5:40 
   18   18 Jonah Jagielski    11   Slinger                        17:36.6  5:41 
   19   19 Nic Lemanski       11   West Bend West                 17:37.7  5:41 
   20   20 Hayden Rice        12   Ozaukee                        17:37.9  5:41 
   21   21 Nate Weis          12   Hartford Union                 17:38.0  5:41 
   22   22 Grant Peterson     11   West Bend West                 17:42.7  5:43 
   23   23 Miles Coppage      10   Wauwatosa West                 17:45.3  5:43 
   24   24 Henry Hughes       12   Fond Du Lac                    17:45.3  5:43 
   25   25 Ben Fleuchaus      12   Cedar Grove-Belgium            17:48.0  5:44 
   26   26 Carl Youel         12   Whitefish Bay                  17:48.4  5:44 
   27   27 Jacob Unser        12   Appleton East                  17:52.5  5:46 
   28   28 Travis Fetting     12   Appleton East                  17:54.1  5:46 
   29   29 Mason Raasch       10   Port Washington                17:57.1  5:47 
   30   30 Miles Struebing    12   Brookfield East                17:57.1  5:47 
   31   31 Brandon Mies       12   West Bend East                 17:58.3  5:48 
   32   32 Tripp White        12   West Bend East                 17:58.8  5:48 
   33   33 Thomas Gonzales    12   Whitefish Bay                  17:59.7  5:48 
   34   34 Sam Schreiber      10   West Bend West                 18:00.0  5:48 
   35   35 Joshua Ryan        10   Neenah                         18:02.2  5:49 
   36   36 Alexander Rubio    12   West Bend East                 18:02.9  5:49 
   37   37 Jacob Gruttner     10   Plymouth                       18:03.5  5:49 
   38   38 Nikolas Golke      10   Fond Du Lac                    18:03.5  5:49 
   39   39 Sam Schubert       11   Ozaukee                        18:04.6  5:50 
   40   40 Nolan Baumhardt    11   Slinger                        18:09.2  5:51 
   41   41 Thomas Conklin     10   West Bend East                 18:10.8  5:52 
   42   42 Calvin McKee       10   Ozaukee                        18:11.3  5:52 
   43   43 Cale Renzelman     12   Sheboygan South                18:12.1  5:52 
   44   44 Jack Lavelle       10   Whitefish Bay                  18:12.3  5:52 
   45   45 Austin Rinke       10   Port Washington                18:13.5  5:52 
   46   46 Blake Pliskie      11   Brookfield East                18:15.9  5:53 
   47   47 Alex Kaffine       10   Sheboygan South                18:16.9  5:54 
   48   48 Daniel Voigt       12   West Bend East                 18:17.0  5:54 
   49   49 Aidan Schmidt      12   West Bend East                 18:17.1  5:54 
   50   50 Adam Weyer         9    Hartford Union                 18:17.5  5:54 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
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                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
   51   51 Owen Bostwick      10   Whitefish Bay                  18:17.6  5:54 
   52   52 Stellan Larsson    10   Hartford Union                 18:18.1  5:54 
   53   53 Braeden Krueger    11   Slinger                        18:18.8  5:54 
   54   54 Alek Peszel        12   Hartford Union                 18:18.9  5:54 
   55   55 Heath Piaskowski   12   Appleton East                  18:20.4  5:55 
   56   56 Thaddeus Zenk      10   Sheboygan North                18:21.0  5:55 
   57   57 Logan Ketterhagen  11   Cedar Grove-Belgium            18:21.2  5:55 
   58   58 Jacob Mularski     10   Hartford Union                 18:21.3  5:55 
   59   59 Zack Gietzel       10   Fond Du Lac                    18:22.7  5:55 
   60   60 Gabe Pasten        10   Port Washington                18:23.5  5:56 
   61   61 Adam Justin        12   Wauwatosa West                 18:27.1  5:57 
   62   62 Jacob Hopfensperge 12   Sheboygan South                18:27.8  5:57 
   63   63 Matthew Meuler     12   Cedarburg                      18:30.2  5:58 
   64   64 Mason Hoopman      9    Cedar Grove-Belgium            18:30.9  5:58 
   65   65 Eli Eichner        12   West Bend West                 18:31.4  5:58 
   66   66 Reese Meyer        11   Appleton East                  18:36.9  6:00 
   67   67 Jude Whale         10   Wauwatosa West                 18:39.1  6:01 
   68   68 Aidan Phillips     11   Dominican                      18:40.0  6:01 
   69      Ben McMeeken       10   Slinger                        18:40.6  6:01 
   70   69 Josh Lesac         11   Dominican                      18:40.9  6:01 
   71   70 Matt Baldwin       11   Ozaukee                        18:41.2  6:01 
   72   71 Forrest Drews      10   Appleton East                  18:42.7  6:02 
   73   72 Nate Meeks         10   Port Washington                18:42.8  6:02 
   74   73 Tyler Mueller      10   Ozaukee                        18:43.2  6:02 
   75   74 Jacob Christjohn   9    Cudahy/St. Francis             18:43.6  6:02 
   76   75 Hank Larsen        11   Neenah                         18:43.9  6:02 
   77   76 Kevin Zheng        10   Fond Du Lac                    18:45.3  6:03 
   78   77 Alex Nett          10   Cedar Grove-Belgium            18:46.3  6:03 
   79   78 Ryan Kraus         11   Plymouth                       18:46.7  6:03 
   80   79 Isaac Holton       9    Cedarburg                      18:46.9  6:03 
   81   80 Carter Selk        9    Plymouth                       18:47.0  6:03 
   82   81 Peter Kremsreier   11   Beaver Dam                     18:47.4  6:03 
   83   82 Harsh Patel        9    Hartford Union                 18:47.9  6:04 
   84   83 Tyler Vang         10   Fond Du Lac                    18:48.6  6:04 
   85   84 Max Biersack       10   West Bend East                 18:50.8  6:04 
   86   85 Nicholas Hall      9    Whitefish Bay                  18:56.5  6:06 
   87   86 Andrew Langholz    12   Cedarburg                      18:57.1  6:06 
   88   87 Michael Wegner     12   Port Washington                19:01.7  6:08 
   89   88 Cole Ketterhagen   10   Cedar Grove-Belgium            19:02.2  6:08 
   90   89 Gavin Llewellyn    12   Neenah                         19:04.2  6:09 
   91   90 Jack Dorner        9    Neenah                         19:05.5  6:09 
   92   91 Myles Melloch      10   Dominican                      19:07.0  6:10 
   93   92 Trent Stuefen      11   Sheboygan North                19:09.1  6:10 
   94   93 Jac Gasser         12   Cedar Grove-Belgium            19:10.8  6:11 
   95   94 Eddie McConnaha    11   Plymouth                       19:11.4  6:11 
   96   95 Andrew Steinhardt  12   Plymouth                       19:12.9  6:12 
   97   96 Jack Gentine       11   Plymouth                       19:13.2  6:12 
   98   97 Jacob Yach         11   Neenah                         19:15.0  6:12 
   99   98 Jacob Sanem        11   Cedarburg                      19:18.7  6:13 
  100      Noah Jacobson      11   Appleton East                  19:20.0  6:14 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
  101   99 Eric Ruehborn      10   Sheboygan North                19:22.3  6:15 
  102  100 Gaven Goelzer      11   Plymouth                       19:25.7  6:16 
  103  101 Brady Lewis        9    Cedarburg                      19:27.8  6:16 
  104  102 Elliot Opel        11   Sheboygan North                19:28.8  6:17 
  105  103 Jalen Battles      11   Wauwatosa West                 19:32.1  6:18 
  106  104 Ben Crouse         11   Sheboygan North                19:32.2  6:18 
  107  105 Aiden Brotz        12   Sheboygan South                19:33.1  6:18 
  108  106 Gabriel Leistekow  12   Sheboygan North                19:36.7  6:19 
  109  107 Luke Eberle        10   Beaver Dam                     19:37.3  6:19 
  110  108 Jared Weber        11   Wauwatosa West                 19:40.1  6:20 
  111  109 Davis Opel         12   Sheboygan North                19:43.0  6:21 
  112  110 Marshall Kuhl      10   Beaver Dam                     19:46.5  6:22 
  113  111 James Murphy       9    Fond Du Lac                    19:48.3  6:23 
  114  112 Nathan Hall        11   Cudahy/St. Francis             19:59.1  6:26 
  115      Dylan Dettloff     9    Sheboygan North                19:59.5  6:27 
  116  113 Tyler Backes       11   Neenah                         20:00.1  6:27 
  117  114 Tyler Weser        9    Sheboygan South                20:05.1  6:28 
  118      Brandon Vaughn     11   Plymouth                       20:05.1  6:28 
  119  115 Sam Meehan         12   Cedarburg                      20:07.5  6:29 
  120      David Daniels      12   Neenah                         20:23.0  6:34 
  121  116 Eli Titus          9    Beaver Dam                     20:25.3  6:35 
  122  117 Joe Parlier        10   Dominican                      20:27.9  6:36 
  123  118 Sam Scharenbroch   12   Sheboygan South                20:31.5  6:37 
  124  119 Jaycee Deluna      12   Cudahy/St. Francis             20:33.4  6:37 
  125  120 Isaiah Gremminger  11   Beaver Dam                     20:38.1  6:39 
  126  121 Jonathan Thornton  10   Beaver Dam                     20:44.6  6:41 
  127  122 Tanner Stacey      9    Port Washington                20:54.3  6:44 
  128  123 Joseph Trevino     9    Sheboygan South                20:57.2  6:45 
  129  124 Seth Lipor         12   Cudahy/St. Francis             21:17.8  6:52 
  130  125 Jordan Wall        11   Cudahy/St. Francis             21:18.9  6:52 
  131      Havier Kiesow      12   Sheboygan South                22:04.8  7:07 
  132  126 Riley Borchardt    9    Ozaukee                        22:40.4  7:18 
  133  127 Morris Steinberg   9    Dominican                      22:57.5  7:24 
  134  128 William Bonifas    9    Dominican                      24:35.3  7:55 
  135  129 Jesper Hjertstedt  9    Dominican                      24:49.4  8:00 
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